
Purchase Diadem Annual Software Licensing and Maintenance Renewal 

ACTIVE 

Contract Opportunity 

Notice ID 

693JJ920P000035 

Related Notice 

Contract Line Item Number 

Department/Ind. Agency 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Sub-tier 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION 

Office 

693JJ9 NHTSA OFFICE OF ACQUISTION 

Award Details 

• Contract Award Date: Sep 16, 2020 

• Contract Award Number: 693JJ920P000035 

• Task/Delivery Order Number: NA 

• Contractor Awarded Unique Entity ID (DUNS): 

• Contractor Awarded Unique Entity ID (SAM): 

• Contractor Awarded Name: National Instruments Corp 

• Contractor Awarded Address: Austin, TX 78759 USA 

• Base and All Options Value (Total Contract Value): $70441.25 

General Information 

• Contract Opportunity Type: Award Notice (Original) 

• All Dates/Times are: (UTC-04:00) EASTERN STANDARD TIME, NEW YORK, USA 

• Original Published Date: Aug 19, 2020 11:03 am EDT 

• Inactive Policy: 15 days after contract award date 

• Original Inactive Date: Oct 01, 2020 

• Initiative: 



o None 

Classification 

• Original Set Aside: 

• Product Service Code: 7045 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES 

• NAICS Code: 511210 - Software Publishers 

• Place of Performance: 

East Liberty , OH 43319 

USA 

Description 

VRTC and NHTSA HQ currently use DIAdem software to manage, analyze, and report data. VRTC 

originally purchased this software package in 2004 and since that time it has been used by our engineers 

and technicians on a daily basis. In order for VRTC to remain at the forefront of data analysis technology, 

it is critical that we obtain timely software upgrades from National Instruments, the one and only 

manufacturer of the DIAdem software package. This purchase will provide automatic DIAdem upgrades 

and access to National Instruments software engineers via phone and e-mail for technical support. 

Typically, there is at least one major software upgrade per calendar year (e.g. upgrade from DIAdem 

10.0 to 11.0) and several minor upgrades (e.g. upgrade from DIAdem 11.0 to 11.1, and so on). Technical 

support is also required on an ongoing basis to deal with new problems as they arise; this service has 

proven to be effective at resolving issues in the past. This purchase will cover the annual license renewal 

and provide ongoing software upgrades and continued technical support from National Instruments. 

The purchase covers fifteen (15) licenses for use on VRTC's computer network and provides upgrades 

and support for DIAdem Advanced Edition and the DIAdem Crash Analysis Toolset. In addition this 

covers the 10 licenses for use on the HQ servers. 

This software is proprietary, available only from the original manufacturer. 

Attachments/Links 

Download All Attachments/Links 

Attachments 

Document File Size Access Updated Date 

05. JOTFOC -SAP- under $250,000 

DIADEM Fully Signed.pdf (opens in new 

window) 

297 KB  Public Aug 19, 2020 

https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/fca7ff5973574fe693694751b3809bbd/resources/download/zip?api_key=null&token=
https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/resources/files/1ac7409937974179bbc9fd9cf2f9757e/download?api_key=null&token=
https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/resources/files/1ac7409937974179bbc9fd9cf2f9757e/download?api_key=null&token=
https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/resources/files/1ac7409937974179bbc9fd9cf2f9757e/download?api_key=null&token=


Document File Size Access Updated Date 

NHTSA SF1449 20P35 Diadem Fully 

Executed.pdf (opens in new window) 

393 KB  Public Aug 19, 2020 

Contact Information 

Contracting Office Address 

• OFFICE OF ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT 1200 NEW JERSEY AVE SE, ROOM W51-30 

• WASHINGTON , DC 20590 

• USA 

 

https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/resources/files/5f3f04087938452ca6521c23c1391004/download?api_key=null&token=
https://beta.sam.gov/api/prod/opps/v3/opportunities/resources/files/5f3f04087938452ca6521c23c1391004/download?api_key=null&token=

